# TOWN COMMISSIONER'S LEGISLATIVE/WORKING MEETING CHARLESTOWN, MARYLAND

## August 27, 2024 6:00 PM

### Town Hall, 241 Market Street and via Zoom

#### **AGENDA**

Call to Order – Pledge of Allegiance – President Capano

Approval of the Minutes – July 9 & July 23, 2024 – Charlestown Commissioners

Accounts Payable Review - Charlestown Commissioners

#### **Legislative Business**

Frederick Street RFP - President Capano

Storm Drain Cleaning RFP – President Capano

Town Hall Update – Commissioner Mahan

#### **Working Business**

Long Point Flagpole Update – Commissioner Mahan

Town Priorities – President Capano

#### **Public Comment**

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81938334786?pwd=v5ntnAWjtPXuoCvj7bjfVCaeWiTSUB.1

Meeting ID: 819 3833 4786

Passcode: 990160

Phone: 301-715-8592, 990160